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3063 - KANSAS GAS

44405 - KMLP

46622 - SPLIQ

3817 - MOSS BLUFF

10653 - CENTANA

3886 - BANQUETE HUB

10863 - KM TEJAS

43491 - KM TEJAS

47226 - NET MEXICO

47662 - ATMOS PYOTE

44602 - MEP - ATLANTA

3352 - ENTERPRISE - BECKVILLE

5579 - KMTP - GOODRICH

39855 - HORIZON - SOUTH

900203 - NORTHERN NATURAL

45373 - ENSTOR - GRAMA RIDGE

908197 - ENSTOR - KATY STORAGE

44657 - TRES PALACIOS - STORAGE

25731 - JEFFERSON ISLAND

7936 - FLORIDA GAS

8021 - GRAIN PROCESSING 

25751 - 3M

44439 - MEP

11435 - P&G

902923 - GPI LLC

37036 - SWECI

3952 - VALERO

906103 - PEPL

39548 - CIPCO

42609 - HEREFORD

9258 - NICOR CDP

25250 - IPLC CDP

909285 - PGLC CDP

905582 - LONESTAR

3083 - EL PASO - JAL

907112 - WISC ELEC

10751 - CROSSROADS

37329 - LEE COUNTY PLANT

48273 - BLACK HILLS

39772 - KMNTP - DEL

900181 - PERRYVILLE

44941 - ENABLE IIT

44836 - HOLLY ENERGY

11442 - ONEOK WESTEX

37435 - AURORA LSP

40375 - E TEXAS ELEC

46285 - SWEPCO - TURK

900955 - ENABLE - MRT

900100 - GREEN VALLEY

900169 - ENABLE - MRT

905570 - ONEOK WESTEX

900546 - ENTERPRISE DEVERS

39845 - HOLLAND ENERGY

909442 - AMEREN UE CDP

9254 - NORTH SHORE CDP

6231 - KM TEJAS - EDNA

41074 - BLACK HILLS CDP

36129 - ONG - MADILL #1

9252 - NEBRASKA CITY CDP

43169 - E ENERGY - ADAMS

44452 - PATRIOT - ETHANOL

46595 - AMEREN IL CDP - GC

46594 - AMEREN IL CDP - AM

11186 - GATEWAY TYSON

901028 - IPLC CDP - CLINTON

56331 - INVENERGY NELSON

909444 - LIBERTY CDP - NORTH

907860 - LIBERTY CDP - SOUTH

40257 - CALPINE - ZION ENERGY

25400 - MIDWESTERN - HERSCHER

901153 - CENTERPOINT - SPRING

909294 - WISC ELEC CDP - GENOA

24004 - UNIV OF ILLINOIS

44776 - ONE EARTH

909209 - LIBERTY CDP - MISSOURI

11433 - ATMOS ENERGY - MULESHOE

47225 - TALLGRASS - PONY EXPRESS

42390 - ARKANSAS ELEC - WRIGHTSVILLE CDP

3618 - FLORIDA GAS

903643 - KMTP

900107 - CORNING

40400 - GUARDIAN

900987 - KM TEJAS

909260 - NIPSCO CDP

41912 - AMEREN UE CDP

10568 - MIDAMERICAN CDP

904758 - ANR - JOLIET #2

40900 - ONG - LITTLE CITY

3592 - SABINE - HENRY HUB

909406 - BLACK HILLS G CDP

43043 - JO CARROLL - SAVANNA

900548 - TRUNKLINE - LAKESIDE

42390 - ARKANSAS ELEC - FULTON CDP

900551 - GULF SOUTH - DEEP LAKE

44094 - BRIDGELINE - JOHNSON BAYOU

44408 - TRANSCO - JOHNSON BAYOU SW

5423 - S. STAR BARTON

46856 - S. STAR BEAVER

44413 - REX

45247 - FAYETTEVILLE EXP

42499 - REX

42511 - HPL

46389 - TGG

3251 - EL PASO - MOORE

3988 - OZARK

3826 - TORCH

3675 - KELTON

46725 - T2 GAS

41796 - ATMOS TEXAS

46795 - EMP-EGG

44622 - MORROW/NGPL WOODWARD

42741 - REGENCY

3000 - ONEOK GT

3661 - BOUNTY - CADDO

5388 - ONEOK FS

5556 - EMP-EOIT

41939 - SUPERIOR

44627 - MARKWEST

41537 - MARKWEST

46124 - MIDCOAST NACOGDOCHES

905565 - EMP-EGT

10635 - MIDCOAST

10587 - EMP - FH

903853 - EMP-EGT

40387 - MIDCOAST

45397 - ETC TEXAS NACOGDOCHES

46430 - ETC TEXAS JACKSON

47965 - EMP COX CITY

905231 - KMTP - KATY

901429 - CAMRICK PLT

3107 - KM TEJAS - #2

905207 - CIG - FORGAN

6100 - ANR - WOODSTOCK

5383 - EMP-EOIT - CORN

41543 - CHEYENNE PLAINS

5332 - MIDCOAST TX - #1

40964 - SUPERIOR - TALOGA

44150 -TERRITORY - FINNEY

904570 - WEST THOMAS - LAFEVERS

10789 - ATMOS TEXAS - KATY

25776 - DCP MIDS - BIG EDDY

24001 - ENTERPRISE - THOMPSONVILLE

901477 - CARRERA MADILL PLT

46832 - EF MIDS - AGUA DULCE

11050 - ENTERPRISE - INDIAN SPRINGS

1759 - AGAVE - SHOE BAR RANCH

1753 - OXY - INDIAN BASIN PLT

908135 - TARGA - SAUNDERS PLT

43508 - TERRITORY - LUCILLE #3-34

907088 - KM TEJAS - TORO GRANDE

37613 - FASKEN - N. INDIAN HILLS

908090 - NORTHERN BORDER - HARPER

5418 - S. STAR FORD

905567 - WILL MLP/NGPL BECKHAM

46597 - MARKWEST

44505 - MIDSTREAM

903474 - EMP-EOIT

6506 - MIDCOAST TX

44528 - GOLDEN PASS

42369 - KMNTP - REC

902900 - TRAILBLAZER

41589 - MIDCOAST - #2

904567 - BP - RED OAK

906507 - EMP-EOIT - REC

42720 - ADPARO - ROCKY

906104 - ANR - JOLIET #1

900523 - MARKWEST - NORTH

46724 - ENTERPRISE - #2 - WHARTON

10655 -  BCE-MACH III - ROCKY #1

41940 - MIDCOAST TX - KELTON

41941 - TERRITORY -  GRACEMONT

41359 - FAMCOR - OGLETREE #1

3033 - ETC TX - MILLS RANCH

25686 - EMP-EOIT - LIMESTONE

37207 - ALLIANCE - JOLIET #1

44592 - TEXAS GAS - BALD KNOB

44656 -  TERRITORY - STATE PARK A-1 LOVE

906107 - MIDWESTERN - CHANNAHON

45310 - BTA/ETG

47097 - MARKWEST - BUFFALO CREEK

901458 - DCP MIDS - CHITWOOD PLT

905572 - DCP INTRA - THOMPSONVILLE

48931 - WOODFORD - GRADY

47686 - PAMPA - GRAY

25717 - NORBORD - MARION

48381 - E TX ELE - ETEC UNIT #1

48382 - E TX ELE - ENTERGY UNIT #2

39763 - ONG ARDMORE - CARTER

39865 - OPPD

49618 - SCOOPEX CARTER

49574 - WHITE WATER 

49871 - S. STAR -CARTER 

49828 - ALIGN

49479 - KIAMICHI PP

907610 - BRIDGELINE VERMILION

50169 - TARGA ROJO TORO

50146 - MIDSHIP-CARTER

50706 - N. BORDER MCGOWAN

54683 -  GULF SOUTH - GOODRICH

53937 - SSC GPL MINELOA

53583 - WSGP ARKOMA   

44652 - TARGA

50164 - MIDSHIP-BRYAN

54824 - TRNSPEC/NGPL LOCKRIDGE

54849 - WHISTLE PIPELINE - WHISTLE

53776 - VCP MUSTANG

55376 - TARGA VANDELAY

54920 - THREE RIVERS - GRUNDY

48530 - GULF SOUTH COASTAL BEND

48934 - CC LIQ - SAN PATRICIO

53667 - 3 BEARS - TRES OSOS

54796 - AGUA BLANCA LOCKRIDGE

56385 - QCLRNG – PINE CREEK BIOGAS*

56386 - QCLRNG - PINE CREEK BIOGAS*

56387 - HOOKSGAS PRESSWOOD FM 2090

55704 - MARKWEST BLOCKER

56034 - MARKWEST  PANOLA #2*

56007 - MATTEXPR BERNARD CREEK*

56332 - INVENERGY NELSON EXPANSION

6216 - KMTP HAGIST RANCH

36778 - GIBSON CITY PLANT

42429 - ENERFIN/NGPL RAMERINA JIM WELLS

55790 - EDEN RNG BIO GAS ZION

55791 - EDEN RNG BIO GAS BUY BACK ZONE

55990 - TERCOUNT FAIRGROUNDS RNG

55991 - TERCOUNT FAIRGROUNDS RNG BUY BACK

56394 - KM TEJAS FM 1161 PHPE

55877 - IOWA WASTE RNG*

55878 - IOWA WASTE RNG BUY/BACK*

55899 - OZARK NOARK 2

56494 - SPS BRICKPLANT RD*
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GULF COAST SYSTEM
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NATURAL GAS PIPELINE
SEGMENT / LOC MAP
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RATE ZONE

STORAGE
 PIN

NUMBER

POOLING
PIN

NUMBER AMARILLO SYSTEM

25082          25077          1 - PERMIAN RECEIPT & DEL. ZONE

25083          25078          2 - MIDCONTINENT RECEIPT & DEL. ZONE

10551          10566          7 - AMARILLO MAINLINE RECEIPT ZONE

25656          10561          9 - IOWA - ILL. RECIEPT ZONE

Receipt
Delivery
Bi-Directional

Proposed Interconnectsk

Legend

## Storage Field
Compressor Station

! !00
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00

25658          10560          3 - TEXOK ZONE-G.C. RECEIPT & DEL. ZONE

25658          11328          3 - TEXOK ZONE-A/G RECEIPT & DEL. ZONE

25084          25079          4 - SOUTH TEXAS RECIEPT & DEL. ZONE

25085          25080          5 - LOUISIANA RECEIPT & DEL. ZONE

25657          10558          8 - GULF COAST MAINLINE RECEIPT ZONE

10550          10562          9 - IOWA - ILL. RECIEPT ZONE

                                        6 - MARKET DELIVERY ZONE
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Date: 2024

3 BEARS BRIDGELINE HOLDINGS ENABLE GAS TRANSMISSION GREEN VALLEY CHEMICAL KM TEXAS MIDSHIP ONEOK WESTEX TARGA ND
53667 ‐ TRES OSOS  ‐ 9 44094 ‐ BRIDGELINE ‐ JOHNSON BAYOU ‐ 23 900169 ‐ ENABLE ‐ MRT ‐ 28 900100 ‐ GREEN VALLEY ‐ 13 903643 ‐ KMTP ‐ 25 50146 ‐ MIDSHIP ‐ CARTER ‐ 15 905570 ‐ ONEOK WESTEX ‐ 6 50169 ‐ TARGA ROJO TORO

3M 907610 ‐ BRIDGELINE VERMILION ‐ 24 900955 ‐ ENABLE‐ MRT ‐ 26 GUARDIAN PIPELINE 905231 ‐ KMTP ‐ KATY ‐ 22 50164 ‐ MIDSHIP ‐ BRYAN ‐ 15 11442 ‐ ONEOK WESTEX ‐ 8 55376 ‐ TARGA VAMDELAY

25751 ‐ 3M ‐ 27 CALPINE ENERGY 905565 ‐ EMP‐EGT ‐ 3 40400 ‐ GUARDIAN ‐ 33 5579 ‐ KMTP ‐ GOODRICH ‐ 26 MIDSTREAM ENERGY OXY USA TARGA MID‐CONTINENT

AGAVE ENERGY 40257 ‐ CALPINE ‐ ZION ENERGY ‐ 39 903853 ‐ EMP‐EGT ‐ 27 GULF SOUTH PIPELINE 6216 ‐ KMTP ‐ HAGIST RANCH ‐ 21 44505 ‐ MIDSTREAM ‐ 6 1753 ‐ OXY ‐ INDIAN BASIN PLT ‐ 7 44652 ‐ TARGA ‐ 2

1759 ‐ AGAVE ‐ SHOE BAR RANCH ‐ 9 CAMRICK ENABLE MIDSTREAM 900551 ‐ GULF SOUTH ‐ DEEP LAKE ‐ 23 LEE COUNTY MIDWEST OZARK GAS TRANS. TARGA MIDSTREAM

AGUA BLANCA 901429 ‐ CAMRICK PLT ‐ 10 10587 ‐ EMP FH ‐ 16 48530 ‐ GULF SOUTH COASTAL BEND ‐ 22 37329 ‐ LEE COUNTY PLANT ‐ 29 48566 ‐ MIDGEN NRG ‐ 32 3988 ‐ OZARK ‐ 27 908135 ‐ TARGA ‐ SAUNDERS PLT ‐ 8

54796 ‐ AGUA BLANCA LOCKRIDGE CARRERA MADILL ENABLE OKLAHOMA 54683 ‐  GULF SOUTH ‐ GOODRICH ‐ 22 LIBERTY UTILITIES MIDWESTERN GAS OZARK NOARK 2 TERCOUNT FAIRGROUNDS

ALIGN MIDSTREAM 901477 ‐ CARRERA MADILL PLT ‐ 1 25686 ‐ EMP‐EOIT ‐ LIMESTONE ‐ 16 HEREFORD RENEWABLE 909209 ‐ LIBERTY CDP ‐ MISSOURI ‐ 27 906107 ‐ MIDWESTERN ‐ CHANNAHON ‐ 33 55899 ‐ OZARK NOARK 2 ‐ 27 55990 ‐ TERCOUNT FAIRGROUNDS RNG ‐ 39

49828 ‐ ALIGN MIDSTREAM ‐ 26 CENTANA INTERSTATE 5383 ‐ EMP‐EOIT ‐ CORN ‐ 3 42609 ‐ HEREFORD ‐ 8 907860 ‐ LIBERTY CDP ‐ SOUTH ‐ 28 25400 ‐ MIDWESTERN ‐ HERSCHER ‐ 34 P&G 55991 ‐ TERCOUNT FAIRGROUNDS RNG BUY BACK ‐ 39

ALLIANCE PIPELINE 10653 ‐ CENTANA ‐ 25 5556 ‐ EMP‐EOIT ‐ 6 HOLLAND ENERGY 909444 ‐ LIBERTY CDP ‐ NORTH ‐ 28 MORROW 11435 ‐ P&G ‐ 27 TEXAS GAS

37207 ‐ ALLIANCE ‐ JOLIET #1 ‐ 28 CENTERPOINT 903474 ‐ EMP‐EOIT ‐ 3 39845 ‐ HOLLAND ENERGY ‐ 28 LONESTAR GENERATION 44622 ‐ MORROW/NGPL WOODWARD ‐ 4 PAMPA 44592 ‐ TEXAS GAS ‐ BALD KNOB ‐ 27

AMEREN IL 901153 ‐ CENTERPOINT ‐ SPRING ‐ 22 906507 ‐ EMP‐EOIT ‐ REC ‐ 17 HOLLY ENERGY 905582 ‐ LONESTAR ‐ 17 MOSS BLUFF 47686 ‐ PAMPA ‐ GRAY ‐ 6 TGG PIPELINE

46594 ‐ AMEREN IL CDP ‐ AM ‐ 14 CENTRAL IOWA POWER E ENERGY 44836 ‐ HOLLY ENERGY ‐ 7 LUCID ENERGY 3817 ‐ MOSS BLUFF ‐ 25 PANHANDLE EASTERN 46389 ‐ TGG ‐ 26

46595 ‐ AMEREN IL CDP ‐ GC ‐ 28 39548 ‐ CIPCO ‐ 13 43169 ‐ E ENERGY ‐ ADAMS ‐ 12 HOOK GAS PIPELINE, LLC 50169 ‐ LUCID ‐ ROJO TORO ‐ 9 NEBRASKA, CITY OF 906103 ‐ PEPL ‐ 28 THREE RIVERS

AMEREN UL CHEYENNE PLAINS EAST TEXAS ELECTRIC 56387 ‐ HOOKGAS PRESSWOOD FM 2090 LUCID VANDELAY 9252 ‐ NEBRASKA CITY CDP ‐ 12 PATRIOT RENEWABLE 54920 ‐ THREE RIVERS ‐ GRUNDY

909442 ‐ AMEREN UE CDP ‐ 28 41543 ‐ CHEYENNE PLAINS ‐ 11 40375 ‐ E TEXAS ELEC ‐ 26 HORIZON PIPELINE 55376 ‐ LUCID VANDELAY NET MEXICO 44452 ‐ PATRIOT ‐ ETHANOL ‐ 14 TORCH ROYALTY

41912 ‐ AMEREN UE CDP ‐ 27 CIMAREX ENERGY 48381 ‐ E TX ELE ‐ ETEC UNIT #1 ‐ 26 39855 ‐ HORIZON ‐ SOUTH ‐ 28 MAINLINE GENERATION 47226 ‐ NET MEXICO* ‐ 20 PEOPLES GAS 3826 ‐ TORCH ‐ 26

ANR PIPELINE 10655 ‐ CIMAREX ‐ ROCKY #1 ‐ 5 48382 ‐ E TX ELE ‐ ENTERGY UNIT #2 ‐ 26 HOUSTON PIPELINE 36863 ‐ MAINLINE CDP ‐ 28 NICOR 909285 ‐ PGLC CDP ‐ 31 TRAILBLAZER PIPELINE

6100 ‐ ANR ‐ WOODSTOCK ‐ 37 COLORADO INTERSTATE ENERGY TRANSFER 42511 ‐ HPL ‐ 26 MARATHON OIL 9258 ‐ NICOR CDP ‐ 30 PERRYVILLE, MO. CITY OF 902900 ‐ TRAILBLAZER ‐ 12

906104 ‐ ANR ‐ JOLIET #1 ‐ 28 905207 ‐ CIG ‐ FORGAN ‐ 10 45397 ‐ ETC TEXAS NACOGDOCHES ‐ 26 IOWA WASTE 42720 ‐ MARATHON ‐ ROCKY ‐ 5 NIPSCO 900181 ‐ PERRYVILLE ‐ 27 TRANSCO GAS

904758 ‐ ANR ‐ JOLIET #2 ‐ 33 CORNING, IA, TOWN OF 46430 ‐ ETC TEXAS JACKSON ‐ 22 55877 ‐ IOWA WASTE RNG* ‐ 13 44150 ‐ MARATHON ‐ FINNEY ‐ 2 909260 ‐ NIPSCO CDP ‐ 36 QCL RNG, LLC 44408 ‐ TRANSCO ‐ JOHNSON BAYOU SW ‐ 23

ARKANSAS ELECTRIC 900107 ‐ CORNING ‐ 13 ENLINK MIDSTREAM 55878 ‐ IOWA WASTE RNG BUY/BACK* ‐ 13 41941 ‐ MARATHON ‐ GRACEMONT ‐ 2 NORBORD 56385 ‐ QCLRNG ‐ PINE CREEEK BIOGAS* TRES PALACIOS GAS

42390 ‐ ARKANSAS ELEC ‐ FULTON ‐ 27 CORPUS CHRISTI 41796 ‐ ENLINK ‐ 17 INTERNATIONAL PAPER MARKWEST ENERGY 25717 ‐ NORBORD ‐ MARION ‐ 26 56386 ‐ QCLRNG ‐ PINE CREEEK BIOGAS* 44657 ‐ TRES PALACIOS ‐ STORAGE ‐ 22

42390 ‐ ARKANSAS ELEC ‐ WRIGHTSVILLE CDP ‐ 27 48934 ‐ CC LIQ ‐ SAN PATRICIO ‐ 22 ENSTOR GAS STORAGE 902923 ‐ GPI LLC ‐ 27 900523 ‐ MARKWEST ‐ NORTH ‐ 26 NORTH SHORE GAS REGENCY TRANS PECOS PIPELINE

ATMOS ENERGY CROSSROADS PIPELINE 45373 ‐ ENSTOR ‐ GRAMA RIDGE ‐ 9 INTERSTATE POWER 41537 ‐ MARKWEST ‐ 26 9254 ‐ NORTH SHORE CDP ‐ 40 3033 ‐ REGENCY ‐ MILLS RANCH ‐ 6 54824 ‐ TRN/NGPL LOCKRIDGE ‐ 9

11433 ‐ ATMOS ENERGY ‐ MULESHOE ‐ 8 10751 ‐ CROSSROADS ‐ 36 908197 ‐ ENSTOR ‐ KATY STORAGE ‐ 22 25250 ‐ IPLC CDP ‐ 13 44627 ‐ MARKWEST ‐ 3 NORTHERN BORDER 42741 ‐ REGENCY ‐ 26 TRUNKLINE

ATMOS TEXAS DCP INTERSTATE ENTERPRISE TEXAS 901028 ‐ IPLC CDP ‐ CLINTON ‐ 29 46597 ‐ MARKWEST ‐ 17 50706 ‐ NORTHERN BORDER ‐ MCGOWAN ‐ 28 ROCKIES EXPRESS 900548 ‐ TRUNKLINE ‐ LAKESIDE ‐ 23

10789 ‐ ATMOS TEXAS ‐ KATY ‐ 22 905572 ‐ DCP INTRA‐THOMPSONVILLE ‐ 18 900546 ‐ ENTERPRISE ‐ DEVERS ‐ 25 INVENERGY 47097 ‐ MARKWEST ‐ BUFFALO CREEK ‐ 6 908090 ‐ NORTHERN BORDER ‐ HARPER ‐ 13 42499 ‐ REX ‐ 11 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

41796 ‐ ATMOS TEXAS ‐ 17 DCP MIDSTREAM 11050 ‐ ENTERPRISE ‐ INDIAN SPRINGS ‐ 26 56331 ‐ INVENERGY NELSON ‐ 29 55704 ‐ MARKWEST BLOCKER ‐ 6 NORTHERN NATURAL 44413 ‐ REX ‐ 28 24004 ‐ UNIV OF ILLINOIS ‐ 28

47662 ‐ ATMOS PYOTE ‐ 9 3661 ‐ DCP MIDS ‐ 2 24001 ‐ ENTERPRISE ‐ THOMPSONVILLE ‐ 18 56332 ‐ INVENERGY NELSON EXPANSION ‐ 29 56037 ‐ MARWEST ‐ PANOLA #2* 900203 ‐ NNG ‐ 13 SABINE PIPELINE VALERO REFINERY

AURORA GENERATION 901458 ‐ DCP MIDS ‐ CHITWOOD PLT ‐ 2 46724 ‐ ENTERPRISE ‐ #2 ‐ WHARTON ‐ 22 JEFFERSON ISLAND MATTERHORN EXPRESS PIPELINE, LLC OKLAHOMA NATURAL 3592 ‐ SABINE ‐ HENRY HUB ‐ 24 3952 ‐ VALERO ‐ 15

37435 ‐ AURORA LSP ‐ 40 25776 ‐ DCP MIDS ‐ BIG EDDY ‐ 7 3352 ‐ ENTERPRISE ‐ BECKVILLE ‐ 26 25731 ‐ JEFFERSON ISLAND ‐ 24 56007 ‐ MATTEXPR BERNARD CREEK* 36129 ‐ ONG ‐ MADILL #1 ‐ 1 SOUTHERN STAR VALLEY CROSSING PIPELINE

AZURE MIDSTREAM EDEN FAMCOR OIL JO‐CARROLL ENERGY MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 40900 ‐ ONG ‐ LITTLE CITY ‐ 1 5418 ‐ S. STAR ‐ FORD ‐ 11 53776 ‐ VCP MUSTANG ‐ 22

45310 ‐ BTG/ ETG ‐ 26 55790 ‐ EDEN RNG BIO GAS ZION ‐ 39 41359 ‐ FAMCOR ‐ OGLETREE #1 ‐ 26 43043 ‐ JO CARROLL ‐ SAVANNA ‐ 29 10568 ‐ MIDAMERICAN CDP ‐ 13 39763 ‐ ONG ARDMORE ‐ CARTER ‐ 15 5423 ‐ S. STAR ‐ BARTON ‐ 11 WILL MLP

BANQUETE HUB, LLC 55791 ‐ EDEN RNG BIO GAS BUY ZION ‐ 39 FASKEN OIL KANSAS GAS MIDCOAST PIPELINE OMAHA PUBLIC POWER (OPPD) 46856 ‐ S. STAR ‐ BEAVER ‐ 10 904570 ‐ WILL MLP ‐ LAFEVERS ATOKA

3886 ‐ BANQUETTE HUB ‐ 20 EF MIDSTREAM 37613 ‐ FASKEN ‐ N. INDIAN HILLS ‐ 7 3063 ‐ KANSAS GAS ‐ 11 10635 ‐ MIDCOAST ‐ 27 39865 ‐ OPPD ‐ 12 53937 ‐ S. STAR ‐  GPL MINELOA ‐4 44656    ‐ WILL MLP ‐ STATE PARK #A‐1 LOVE

BLACK HILLS UTILITY 46832 ‐ EF MIDS ‐ AGUA DULCE ‐ 20 FAYETTEVILLE EXPRESS KELTON GAS 40387 ‐ MIDCOAST ‐ 26 ONE EARTH ENERGY 49871 ‐ S. STAR ‐ CARTER ‐ 15 905567  ‐ WILL MLP ‐ BECKHAM

41074 ‐ BLACK HILLS CDP ‐ 12 EL PASO NATURAL 45247 ‐ FAYETTEVILLE EXP ‐ 27 3675 ‐ KELTON ‐ 6 41589 ‐ MIDCOAST ‐ #2 ‐ 26 44776 ‐ ONE EARTH ‐ 28 SOUTHWESTERN ELEC COOP 43508    ‐ WILL MLP ‐ LUCILLE #3‐34 CADDO

909406 ‐ BLACK HILLS G CDP ‐ 13 3083 ‐ EL PASO ‐ JAL ‐ 9 FLORIDA GAS KIAMICHI PP MIDCOAST PIPELINE TX ONEOK FS 37036 ‐ SWECI ‐ 28 WISC ELECTRIC

48273 ‐ BLACK HILLS ‐ 11 3251 ‐ EL PASO ‐ MOORE ‐ 10 3618 ‐ FLORIDA GAS ‐ 25 49479 ‐ KIAMICHI PP ‐ 16 41940 ‐ MIDCOAST TX ‐ KELTON ‐ 6 5388 ‐ ONEOK FS ‐ 3 SOUTHWESTERN ELEC PWR 909294 ‐ WISC ELEC CDP ‐ GENOA ‐ 29

BP PRODUCTION EMP 7936 ‐ FLORIDA GAS ‐ 24 KM LOUISIANA 5332 ‐ MIDCOAST TX ‐ #1 ‐ 5 ONEOK GAS TRANS. 46285 ‐ SWEPCO ‐ TURK ‐ 27 907112 ‐ WISC ELEC ‐ 39

904567 ‐ BP ‐ RED OAK ‐ 16 47965 ‐ EMP COX CITY ‐ 2 GATEWAY 44405 ‐ KMLP ‐ 23 6506 ‐ MIDCOAST TX ‐ 6 3000 ‐ ONEOK GT ‐ 4 SPLIQ WOODFORD EXPRESS

ENABLE GAS GATHERING 11186 ‐ GATEWAY TYSON ‐ 27 KM N TEXAS MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS 46622 ‐ SPLIQ ‐ 23 48931 ‐ WOODFORD ‐ GRADY ‐ 2

46795 ‐ EMP‐EGG ‐ 6 GOLDEN PASS PIPELINE 39772 ‐ KMNTP ‐ DEL ‐ 17 44602 ‐ MEP ‐ ATLANTA ‐ 26 SPS  49618 ‐ SCOOPEX ‐ CARTER ‐ 15

ENABLE IIT 44528 ‐ GOLDEN PASS ‐ 25 42369 ‐ KMNTP ‐ REC ‐ 17 44439 ‐ MEP ‐ 17 56494 ‐ BRICKPLANT RD* ‐ 1 WSGP GAS PRODUCING, LLC 

44941 ‐ ENABLE  IIT ‐ 28 GRAIN PROCESSING KM TEJAS SUPERIOR PIPELINE 53583 ‐ WSGP ARKOMA ‐ 16

8021 ‐ GRAIN PROCESSING ‐ 14 907088 ‐ KM TEJAS ‐ TORO GRANDE ‐ 22 40964 ‐ SUPERIOR ‐ TALOGA ‐ 4 WWM
3107 ‐ KM TEJAS ‐ #2 ‐ 18 41939 ‐ SUPERIOR ‐ 16 49574 ‐ WHITE WATER‐ 9

900987 ‐ KM TEJAS ‐ 25 T2 GAS UTILITY 54849 WHITE WATER WHISTLE* ‐ 20
43491 ‐ KM TEJAS ‐ 26 46725 ‐ T2 GAS ‐ 22

6231 ‐ KM TEJAS ‐ EDNA ‐ 22 TALLGRASS INTERSTATE

10863 ‐ KM TEJAS ‐ 26 47225 ‐ TALLGRASS ‐ PONY EXPRESS ‐ 11

56394 ‐ KM TEJAS FM 1161 PHPE‐ 22

LOC - LOC NAME - SEGMENT NUMBER


